
Trust & Wealth Management Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

John Suzanne

Jack Leslie

Carl Jeff

Chris Gene

Eric

John H. Settle, Jr.

Chairman

EVP & President-Wealth Management 
American National Bank & Trust Company 
628 Main St

Danville, VA  24541-1320

Work Phone: (434) 773-2302

Email: settlej@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

John B. Catlett

Committee Member

SVP & Fiduciary Manager

Middleburg Financial

4355 Innslake Dr 1st Fl

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 217-6756

Email: jack.catlett@middleburgfinancial.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Carl A. Esterhay

Committee Member

EVP/Sr Trust Officer

Bank of Clarke County

202 N Loudoun St

Winchester, VA  22601-4996

Work Phone: (540) 665-2402

Email: cesterhay@bankofclarke.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Christopher Henry

Committee Member

SVP, First Trust & Wealth Mgmt Exec 
First Bank & Trust Company

9671 Sliding Hill Rd Ste 100

Ashland, VA  23005

Work Phone: (540) 480-7677

Email: chenry@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

A. Eric Kauders, Jr.

Committee Member

Managing Director, Market Trust Exec 
Bank of America Private Bank

1111 E Main St 12th Fl

VA2-300-12-92

Richmond, VA  23219-3552

Work Phone: (804) 887-8780

Fax: (804) 788-3890

Email: eric.kauders@bofa.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Deborah

Suzanne Reed Bednar

Vice-Chairman

Wealth Advisor

Truist Bank

402 Park St

MC: VA-CHA-7091

Charlottesville, VA  22902-4738

Work Phone: (434) 979-6026

Email: suzanne.r.bednar@suntrust.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Leslie Crabill

Committee Member

SVP, Wealth Advisor

Bank of Charles Town

111 E Washington St

Charles Town, WV  25414-1071

Work Phone: (304) 671-7343

Email: lcrabill@mybct.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Jeffrey B. Hassler

Committee Member

Sr Region Trust Advisor

Truist Bank

901 E Byrd St Ste 200

Riverfront Plaza West Tower 
Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 787-1165

Email: jhassler@bbandt.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Eugene M. Jordan, II, Esq 
Committee Member

President

Old Point Trust & Financial Services NA 
11780 Jefferson Ave Ste D

Newport News, VA  23606-1926

Work Phone: (757) 599-2205

Email: gjordan@oldpointtrust.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Deborah H. King

Committee Member

Senior Counsel

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

301 S College St 30th Fl

MAC D1053-300

Charlotte, NC  28202

Work Phone: (704) 374-4966

Email: deborah.h.king@wellsfargo.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  



Trust & Wealth Management Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Eric Debra

Shannon John

Debra L. Purrington

Committee Member

Dir Trust Services/Corp Counsel 
The Fauquier Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 347-6721

Email: debra.purrington@tfb.bank 
Class of 12/31/2021  

John M. Sadler

Committee Member

President

Chesapeake Wealth Management 
4804 Courthouse St Ste 1A 
Williamsburg, VA  23188-2682 
Work Phone: (757) 253-9088

Email: jsadler@chesapeakewealth.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Gregory

Eric Foster Nost

Committee Member

President & CEO

VCB Financial Group, Inc.

PO Box 1958

Kilmarnock, VA  22482

Work Phone: (804) 436-3599

Email: enost@vcbfinancial.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Shannon B. Rowan

Committee Member

EVP/Director of Wealth Services 
Burke & Herbert Bank

117 N Fairfax St

Alexandria, VA  22314-3277

Work Phone: (703) 518-8361

Email: srowancfp@gmail.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Gregory M. Smolen

Committee Member

VP, Trust & Wealth Dept

Chain Bridge Bank, NA

1445-A Laughlin Ave

Mc Lean, VA  22101-5709

Work Phone: (703) 748-7395

Email: gsmolen@chainbridgebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

JoeJoe E. Waters, II

Committee Member

SVP/Exec Director, Fin Svcs & Treas Mgmt Div 
New Peoples Bank Inc.

PO Box 69

Abingdon, VA  24212

Work Phone: (276) 628-7032

Email: joew@newpeoples.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

MichaelMichael D. Williams

Committee Member

SVP, Sr Wealth Advisor

South State Wealth

900 E Cary St Ste 210

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 412-7985

Email: michael.williams@southstatewealth.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

DeMarion

MattMatthew J. Bruning

Additional Staff

SVP, Government & Member Relations 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq

VBA Staff Contact

General Counsel

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714

Email: djohnston@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  



Trust & Wealth Management Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Walter L. Lyons Walt 
Additional Staff

Manager, Education & Training and VMLA Exec Director 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4746

Email: wlyons@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Total Records  21




